



NOTICE OF ENROLLMENT REQUIREMENTS

The general election of Delegates, and Community Council Members if any, to the Central Council of the Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (Tlingit & Haida) will be held on March 21, 2024. Elected Delegates from each community will serve a two-year term and attend the annual Tribal Assembly.

Important Dates:

Tribal Enrollment Meeting	November 1 – 3, 2023
Application Deadline for November Meeting	

Voter Eligibility Requirements:

- Eighteen (18) years of age by March 21, 2024 or older.
- Enrolled citizen of Tlingit & Haida on March 21, 2024.
- Listed on the Official Voting List for the Community you are registered with.

Tribal Enrollment Requirements:

- Complete an enrollment application.
- Provide legal documentation verifying Tlingit and/or Haida descent (birth certificate, court documents, etc.).
- Further documentation may be required.

Documents & Forms:

- Enrollment applications, change of address forms and forms to change your
 Community Registration can be accessed on the Tlingit & Haida Elections tab.
 - www.tlingitandhaida.gov/government/elections/forms/

Exercise Your Right to Vote!



For Election or Tribal Enrollment questions, contact:

Program Compliance Department

Toll: 800.344.1432 ext. 7146 • Direct 907.463.7146

Email: <u>elections@tlingitandhaida.gov</u>